of £29,100 compared to methotrexate. At a willingness to pay threshold of £20,000 per

QALY golimumab is most cost-effective in 5% of PSA samples. For comparison

methotrexate is most cost-effective in 90%. At a willingness to pay threshold of £30,000 per

QALY, golimumab and methotrexate have a similar probability of being most cost-effective

(46% and 44% respectively).

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Copyright 2010 Queen's Printer and Controller of HMSO. All rights reserved.

127

The ERG repeated the scenario analysis performed by the manufacturer, as indicated in Table

152 of the MS. The table is replicated below, and the ERG confirmed the estimated ICERs for

golimumab vs methotrexate, which are based on the deterministic model.

Table 51: DMARD experienced population – scenario analyses

Variable Basecase Sensitivity analysis ICER vs

Methotrexate

Base case analysis 25,346

Time Horizon 43 years

(lifetime)

5 years 95,809

10 years 56,221

Discount rate 3.5% for

costs and

QALYs

0% costs

0% QALYs

19,247

0% costs

3.5% QALYs

31,191

3.5% costs

0% QALYs

15,640

Hospitalisation

costs

Included Excluded 32,382

Age 50 years 45 years 23,272

60 years 32,681

Efficacy of

golimumab

(ACR20)

0.213 -20% 26,041

+20% 24,786

Efficacy of

golimumab

(ACR50)

0.382 -20% 27,505

+20% 23,900

Efficacy of

golimumab

(ACR20 and

ACR50)

0.213 /

0.382

-20% 28,692

+20% 23,532

SMR 1.65 2.5
th
 (1.34) 24.382

97.5
th
 (1.98) 26,317

HAQ progression 0 TNF-α

inhibitor‟s,

0.0225

DMARDs,

0.0450

0 for all 132,906

0.0225 for all 115,795

0 TNF-α inhibitors, 0.0225 non-

TNF-α inhibitors

33,219

0.015 TNF-α inhibitors, 0.0225 39,055

Copyright 2010 Queen's Printer and Controller of HMSO. All rights reserved.

128

Palliative

Care

DMARDs, 0.0450 Palliative Care

Baseline HAQ

score

1.41 -50% 25,323

+50% 25,366

Golimumab

annual

acquisition cost

Equivalent

to

adalimumab

-20% 18,797

+20% 31,895

Natural history

HAQ

progression*

0.0719 0.1018 £39,491

Long term

withdrawal

Equal to

infliximab

Equal to etanercept 24,965

Table 52: TNF-α inhibitor experienced population – scenario analyses

Variable Basecase Sensitivity analysis ICER vs

Methotrexate

Base case analysis 28,286

Time Horizon 43 years

(lifetime)

5 years 115,012

10 years 61,537

Discount rate 3.5% for

costs and

QALYs

0% costs

0% QALYs

21,040

0% costs

3.5% QALYs

32,367

3.5% costs

0% QALYs

18,387

Hospitalisation

costs

Included Excluded 41,254

Age 54 years 49 years 25,132

64 years 39,466

Efficacy of

golimumab

(ACR20)

0.157 -20% 30,677

+20% 26,631

Efficacy of

golimumab

(ACR50)

0.183 -20% 30,677

+20% 26,631

Copyright 2010 Queen's Printer and Controller of HMSO. All rights reserved.

129

Efficacy of

golimumab

(ACR20 and

ACR50)

0.157 / 0183 -20% 31,908

+20% 26,329

SMR 1.65 2.5
th
 (1.34) 26,838

97.5
th
 (1.98) 29,740

HAQ progression 0 TNF-α

inhibitors,

0.0225

DMARDs,

0.0450

Palliative

Care

0 for all 146,172

0.0225 for all 126,515

0 TNF-α inhibitors, 0.0225 non-

TNF-α inhibitors

36,067

0.015 TNF-α inhibitors, 0.0225

DMARDs, 0.0450 Palliative Care

44,245

Baseline HAQ

score

1.41 -50% 28,267

+50% 28,302

Golimumab

annual

acquisition cost

Equivalent

to

adalimumab

-20% 19,966

+20% 36,598

Natural history

HAQ progression

Equal to

gain

Equal to natural history £42,237

Long term

withdrawal

Equal to

infliximab

Equal to etanercept 27,928

The manufacturer undertakes a scenario analysis around the HAQ rebound assumption when

a patient withdraws from treatment. In the base case analysis, the patients‟ HAQ rebound is

equal to the gain achieved. This allows for structural benefit accrued whilst on a treatment to

be incorporated. The manufacturer undertakes a sensitivity analysis with the HAQ rebound

causing the HAQ to return to the population natural history level. This is a conservative